PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1223

Page 1, line 11, remove the overstrike over "or the" and after "eourt" insert "administrator"

Page 4, line 17, replace the first underscored comma with "or" and remove ", the parole board, or the department"

Page 4, line 18, replace the underscored comma with "or"

Page 4, line 19, remove ", the parole board, or the department"

Renumber accordingly